505486794 05/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5533598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAVIGATION LOCATION INC.	05/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVI BERGMAN
Street Address:	7049 MURILLO LANE
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92009
Name:	JOHN L. ROGITZ
Street Address:	4420 HOTEL CIRCLE COURT
Internal Address:	SUITE 230
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7996148
Patent Number:	8145422
Patent Number:	8788195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6193388075
Email: noelle@rogitz.com
Correspondent Name: ROGITZ & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 4420 HOTEL CIRCLE COURT

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92108

SUITE 230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1215

PATENT REEL: 049243 FRAME: 0989

505486794

Address Line 2:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN L. ROGITZ	
SIGNATURE:	/John L. Rogitz/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2019	
Total Attachments: 1		

source=1215-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049243 FRAME: 0990

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NAVIGATION LOCATION INC., a California Corporation, with a place of business at 750 B Street, Suite 3120, San Diego, California 92101, (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNORS), owns the entire interest, one hundred percent (100%) in the right, title and interest in to the said improvements in U.S. Letters Patent No. 7,996,148 issued August 9, 2011; U.S. Letters Patent No. 8,145,422 issued March 27, 2012 and U.S. Letters Patent No. 8,788,195 issued July 22, 2014;

WHEREAS, I, Avi Bergman, a U.S. citizen, residing at 7049 Murillo Lane, Carlsbad, California, 92009, (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire seventy-five percent (75%) in the right, title and interest in the improvements in U.S. Letters Patent No. 7,996,148 issued August 9, 2011; U.S. Letters Patent No. 8,145,422 issued March 27, 2012 and U.S. Letters Patent No. 8,788,195 issued July 22, 2014;

AND, I, John L. Rogitz, a U.S. citizen, with a place of business at 4420 Hotel Circle Court, Suite 230, San Diego, California 92108, (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire twenty-five percent (25%) in the right, title and interest in the improvements in U.S. Letters Patent No. 7,996,148 issued August 9, 2011; U.S. Letters Patent No. 8,145,422 issued March 27, 2012 and U.S. Letters Patent No. 8,788,195 issued July 22, 2014;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, one hundred percent interest (100%) of the right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AVI BERGMAN, President

Dated

ted 5/17/2019

PATENT REEL: 049243 FRAME: 0991

RECORDED: 05/21/2019